

\$250ADDED 2D-2 SEC SPLIT IF 10 ENTRIES

July 17th, 2025 Central States Fairgrounds Rapid City, SD

MULESHOE RANCH YOUTH (13 & UNDER) BREAKAWAY ENTRY FORM - ONLY ONE ENTRY/YOUTH

Registered Name of Horse:		
Stallion		
	Owner	Rider acheck here if same
Name(s)		
Address		
Phone		
Email		
Rider Date Of Birth:		
I (we) hereby make application to enter the above named horse in the 5-State Breeders Youth Breakaway. I (we) agree that ALL 5-State Breeders decisions are to be FINAL. I (we) hereby release the 5-State Breeders Barrel Futurity, LI Productions LLC, futurity co-sponsors, and the Central States Fairgrounds from any claim or loss to myself, rider, employee, horses, and/or equipment.		
Signature (parent) Date		
Checks to be written to Owner Rider. Everyone receiving a check must have a W-9 on file in the office.		
\$75 Entry Fee Postmarked by June 17th, 2025		
TO ENTER ONLINE SEE FACEBOOK FOR JOTFORM LINK - NO EMAIL ENTRIES ACCEPTED		
Late entries taken via jotform until 5pm July 1st with a \$25 late fee		
Buyouts taken via jotform until 5pm July 7th with a \$25 buyout fee		

Mail checks and entries: LI Productions, LLC 550 Muleshoe Rd Belle Fourche, SD 57717
INCLUDE FRONT AND BACK COPY OF PAPERS WITH ENTRY

SEE RULES REGARDING BUYOUTS - BUYOUTS DONE ONLY BY JOTFORM

Contact LI Productions, LLC - lanaireland@hotmail.com or (605)431-9480

Muleshoe Ranch, Inc.



5-State Breeders Youth Breakaway Roping Rules

- 1. All Decisions made by the 5-State Breeders Futurity are final. We reserve the right to refuse entry to any horse or individual. No discrimination will be tolerated.
- 2. The Youth is open to horses registered and sired by a 2025 5-State Stallion or a stallion previously paid in to the 5-State in the year the horse was born. Horses paid into a previous Futurity or Maturity event at the 5-State are eligible. The horse must be ridden by a youth age 13 & under as of January 1, 2025.
- 3. There will be two go-rounds in the 5-State Breeders Youth Breakaway Roping. Total time of the two go-rounds will determine determine the Championship Standings and winner of the 1st place award.
- 4. The Youth Breakaway Roping will be paid on a progressive payout with a two second split in the 2D in each round provided there are 10 contestants. If less than 10 contestants, the Youth will be a straight payout. All added money and entry fees will be paid out.
- 5. The division of the purse will be 50% to each round. Awards to the Championship Standings (average).
- 6. Nomination Fee: \$75.00.
 - All entries must be postmarked by June 17th, 2025. Late entries will be taken by jotform only until 5pm July 1st, 2025 with a \$25 late fee.
 - Buyouts will be taken ONLY on entries paid in full and can only be done between June 17th and 5pm July 7th, 2025. Buyout Form (via jotform) and \$25 buyout fee must be submitted to LI Productions by 5pm July 7th, 2025. Entry fees are to be exchanged between the two parties and are not the responsibility of the 5-State Office or LI Productions, LLC. Payments made with insufficient funds checks will incur a \$20 fee in addition to any late fees.
- 7. A photocopy of the front and back of the registration papers of horses must accompany the nomination.
- 8. It is recommended to have all paperwork required to travel across or to South Dakota (health certificate, Coggins, and brand inspection). All horses stalling on the Central States Fairgrounds must have a current health they check it when you stall. All horses staying overnight on the grounds must be stalled.
- 9. In order for time to be given the loop must pass over the calf's head after that will be catch as catch can
- 10. All decisions made by the judge and/or committee are final.
- 11. An electric eve barrier will be used.
- 12. Checks will not be issued without a current W9 on file. W9 must be on file by December 31, 2025 or winnings will be forfeited.